

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2009
CC 5703/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 03/10/2008 in CRP No. 138/2008 of The
HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

SUJATA AGGARWAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAVI SHANKAR AGGARWAL

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

Date: 29/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K.K. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. A.L. Trehan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Application for Condonation of Delay in refiling SLP is allowed.

(M.K. GUPTA)

Registrar

ns