

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18936/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 03/10/2008 in  
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

CRP No. 138/2008

SUJATA AGGARWAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAVI SHANKAR AGGARWAL

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
(For Final Disposal)

Date: 01/08/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTUFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Manu Nayar, Adv.  
Mr. Amar Pal, Adv.  
For Mr. A.L. Trehan, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. R.D. Upadhyay, Adv.  
Dr. Madan Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Asha Upadhyay, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Keeping in view the nature of the case, we direct  
the parties to appear before the Mediation Centre of  
the Supreme Court on September 26, 2011 to explore the  
possibility of an amicable resolution of their case.The Incharge, Mediation Centre, Supreme Court  
shall submit a report of the case within three weeks.

List the case on 04.11.2011.

(Rama Chopra) (Renuka Sadana)  
P.A. Court Master